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POST VASECTOMY SEMEN ANALYSIS
	PRINCIPLE
	Postoperative semen analysis should be done to evaluate the vasectomy operation.  The examination should note presence of sperm and motility.


	SPECIMEN COLLECTION
	Specimen must be submitted as soon as possible as testing labs only.


	PROCEDURE
	

	STEP
	ACTION

	1.
	Record the time the specimen was collected and received in laboratory.

	2.
	Motility must be checked within 30 min. of collection if possible.

	3.
	Mix sample well. 

	4.
	Put one drop of semen sample on a clean slide using disposable pipette.

	5.
	Cover with cover slip.

	6.
	Observe under high power field (40x), scan at least 20 fields.

	7.
	Note number of spermatozoa present and motility.

	8.
	If no sperm are present, transfer semen sample to a conical centrifuge tube and centrifuge the sample at 2000 RPM for 3 minutes.

	9.
	Decant the supernatant and re-examine the sample for spermatozoa and motility, examine 10 fields.

	10. 
	Report in Cerner using Accession Result Entry according to the chart below.


	RESULTS REPORTING
	Reporting will be made in the increments according to the chart below.
· Count is determined using the concentrated sample.
·  Motility is reported as present if seen in either the un-spun or the centrifuged specimen.


	Observed sperm/HPF
	Enter in Cerner

	0
	 0 

	1-3
	0-3

	4-20
	4-20

	>20
	>20

	Motility  
	Motile

	No Motility  
	Non-Motile


	
	


	REFERENCE RANGE
	<4 PER HPF
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